# 504720354 01/09/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4767077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PACIFIC WESTERN BANK	01/05/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APPLIED PROTEOMICS, INC.		
Street Address:	3545 JOHN HOPKINS COURT		
Internal Address:	SUITE 150		
City:	SAN DIEGO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7955810
Application Number:	14094594
Application Number:	14526181
Application Number:	14526221
Application Number:	14526265
Application Number:	14526282
Application Number:	14826049
Application Number:	15094767

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6503357632

**Email:** ebullis@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: EMILY BULLIS

Address Line 1: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY BULLIS
SIGNATURE:	/Emily Bullis/

PATENT 504720354 REEL: 044574 FRAME: 0091

**DATE SIGNED:** 01/09/2018 **Total Attachments: 3** source=Release of Security Interest\_Pacific Western Bank - Applied Proteomics Inc\_#page1.tif

source=Release of Security Interest\_Pacific Western Bank - Applied Proteomics Inc\_#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest\_Pacific Western Bank - Applied Proteomics Inc\_#page3.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of January 5, 2018 by PACIFIC WESTERN BANK, a California state chartered bank ("Bank") in favor of APPLIED PROTEOMICS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

#### Recitals

WHEREAS Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in its intellectual property, including without limitation its patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 1, 2016 (the "IP Security Agreement") by and between Bank and Grantor, and recorded such IP Security Agreement with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on such Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Bank under the terms of the IP Security Agreement, Bank agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

### Agreement

Now therefore, Bank agrees that its security interest in the Intellectual Property is terminated and released and Bank reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property.

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

Name: Title:

406 Blackwell Street

Suite 240

Durham, NC 27701

### **EXHIBIT A**

### **PATENTS**

Bank's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 2017 at Reel/Frame Number: 042612/0529.

Description	Application Number OR Patent Number	Application OR Filing Date
Positive selection of serum proteins for proteomic analysis	7955810	6/7/2011
Method for evaluation of presence of or risk of colon tumors *Abandoned	14/094594	8/21/2014
Method for evaluation of presence of or risk of colon tumors	14/526181	4/23/2015
Method for evaluation of presence of or risk of colon tumors	14/526221	4/23/2015
Method for evaluation of presence of or risk of colon tumors *Abandoned	14/526265	4/23/2015
Method for evaluation of presence of or risk of colon tumors	14/526282	4/23/2015
Multi-scale complex systems transdisciplinary analysis of response to therapy	14/826049	8/13/2015
Protein biomarker panels for detecting colorectal cancer and advanced adenoma	15/094767	4/8/2016

### **EXHIBIT B**

### TRADEMARKS

Bank's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 2017 at Reel/Frame Number: 6077/0481

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
SIMPLIPRO	86721737	8/11/2015
	86751990	9/9/2015
SimpliPRO	86751985	9/9/2015
SIMPLIPRO COLON	86727574	8/17/2015

62935196 v2

RECORDED: 01/09/2018